Meritek Electronics Corporation | www.meritekusa.com Rev. 4b 01/02/24
Power Film Capacitor, High Pulse
THB Grad IIIB 1000Hours PF-BS1 Series
 FEATURE
• Double Metallized PP Film, Self-Healing Property
• High Voltage, High Ripple Current Capability
• Low Losses, High Frequency Performance
• Applications: Pulse Circuit, Switch-Mode Power

2. LL Options: 3mm, 4mm, 5mm, 7mm, 15mm Min
3. Pitch Code: 15mm(1), 22.5mm(A), 27.5mm(2), 37.5mm(3)
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
No Item Code Description
(1) Product Code PF Power Film Capacitor, Metallized PP Film
(2) Nominal Capacitance 684K 0.68 µF ±10%(K) First two digits: Significant, Third: Multiplier
(3) Rated DC Voltage Code 20 20: 2000VDC First two digits of Operating DC Voltage, VNDC
(4) Internal Code 320 3: 37.5mm pitch, 2: 2pins, 0: Case Code See the electrical specification table below
(5) Series Code BS1 Pulse Capacitor Series, Box Type, THB-2000H, 85°C, 85% RH, VR, 2000h, AEC-Q200
(6) Option Code 5 5: LL 5mm Bulk package Blank: LL: 15mm min, 4: LL 4mm, Bulk package
PF 684K 20 320 BS1 5
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6
)
Meritek Electronics Corporation | www.meritekusa.com Rev. 4b 01/02/24
Power Film Capacitor, High Pulse
THB Grad IIIB 1000Hours PF-BS1 Series
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATION – 630VDC (63)
CAP  Dimensions (mm) dv/dt
Peak
Current
ESR
10KHz
ESL
Irms
10KHz
70°C
No
of Pin
Part Number
(uF) L H T P d (V/us) (A) (mΩ) (nH) (A)
0.010 18.0 11.0 5.0 15.0 0.8 3000 30 62 12 1.8 2 PF103%63120BS1x
0.012 18.0 11.0 5.0 15.0 0.8 3000 36 52 12 2.2 2 PF123%63152BS1x
0.015 18.0 11.0 5.0 15.0 0.8 3000 45 42 12 2.5 2 PF153%63152BS1x
0.018 18.0 11.0 5.0 15.0 0.8 3000 54 35 12 2.7 2 PF183%63152BS1x
0.020 18.0 11.0 5.0 15.0 0.8 3000 60 32 12 2.8 2 PF203%63152BS1x
0.022 18.0 11.0 5.0 15.0 0.8 3000 66 30 12 2.9 2 PF223%63152BS1x
0.027 18.0 12.0 6.0 15.0 0.8 3000 81 25 12 3.2 2 PF273%63152BS1x
0.033 18.0 12.0 6.0 15.0 0.8 3000 99 20 12 3.7 2 PF333%63152BS1x
0.039 18.0 12.0 6.0 15.0 0.8 3000 117 16 12 3.9 2 PF393%63152BS1x
0.047 18.0 13.5 7.5 15.0 0.8 3000 141 15 12 4.5 2 PF473%63152BS1x
0.056 18.0 13.5 7.5 15.0 0.8 3000 168 14 12 4.6 2 PF563%63152BS1x
0.068 18.0 14.5 8.5 15.0 0.8 3000 204 13.5 12 4.7 2 PF683%63152BS1x
0.082 18.0 16.0 10 15.0 0.8 3000 246 13.2 12 4.8 2 PF823%63152BS1x
0.10 18.0 16.0 10 15.0 0.8 3000 300 13 12 5.0 2 PF104%63152BS1x
0.12 18.0 19.0 11.0 15.0 0.8 3000 360 12.5 12 5.4 2 PF124%63152BS1x
0.047 26.0 15.5 6.0 22.5 0.8 1500 70.5 20 15 3.8 2 PF473%63222BS1x
0.056 26.0 15.5 6.0 22.5 0.8 1500 84 19.5 15 4.0 2 PF563%63222BS1x
0.068 26.0 15.5 6.0 22.5 0.8 1500 102 19 15 4.2 2 PF683%63222BS1x
0.082 26.0 15.5 6.0 22.5 0.8 1500 123 18 15 4.5 2 PF823%63222BS1x
0.10 26.0 15.5 6.0 22.5 0.8 1500 150 16 15 5.0 2 PF104%63222BS1x
0.12 26.0 16.5 7.0 22.5 0.8 1500 180 14 15 5.3 2 PF124%63222BS1x
0.15 26.0 17.0 8.5 22.5 0.8 1500 225 11 15 6.0 2 PF154%63222BS1x
0.18 26.0 17.0 8.5 22.5 0.8 1500 270 10 15 6.5 2 PF184%63222BS1x
0.22 26.0 19.0 10 22.5 0.8 1500 330 8.5 15 7.5 2 PF224%63222BS1x
0.27 26.0 20.0 11 22.5 0.8 1500 405 6.5 15 8.5 2 PF274%63222BS1x
0.33 26.0 20.0 11 22.5 0.8 1500 495 6.0 15 9.0 2 PF334%63222BS1x
0.39 26.0 22.0 12 22.5 0.8 1500 585 5.0 15 10.0 2 PF394%63222BS1x
0.15 32.0 17.0 8.0 27.5 0.8 900 135 25 20 4.6 2 PF154%63272BS1x
0.18 32.0 17.0 8.0 27.5 0.8 900 162 22 20 4.8 2 PF184%63272BS1x
0.22 32.0 18.0 9.0 27.5 0.8 900 198 20 20 5.0 2 PF224%63272BS1x
0.27 32.0 20.0 11 27.5 0.8 900 243 17.5 20 5.5 2 PF274%63272BS1x